
Page 12, Portland Observer, December 16, 1987

JOBS & CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING
FIELD SALES

Field person to distribute door han
gers to service addresses Commis
sion.

243 7450

SALES OPPORTUNITY

Two years' advertising sales exper 
ience necessary. Send resume to:

P.O. Box 14957 
Portland, OR 97214

MULTNOMAH COUNTY

CALL FOR BIDS
VANCE PIT WELL/PUMP

Bids Due: December 29, 1987 at 2:00 P.M.
Bid No.: B61-650-1817
Sealed bids will be received by the Director of Purchasing, Multnomah 
County Purchasing Section, 2505 S.E. 11th Ave., Portland, OR 97202 for. 
Drill and develop a well to minimum depth of 350 feet. Select pump to match 
existing or new motor to produce 600 gpm. Connect accepted pump system 
to existing 6-inch water line.
Plans and Specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director and copies 
may be obtained from the above address for a $5.00 non-refundable fee. 
CHECKS AND MONEY ORDERS ONLY. Plans and Specifications will not 
be mailed within the Tri-County area.
PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS: Pursuant to the Multnomah County 
Public Contract Review Board Administrative Rules (AR 40.030) Prequalifi
cation snail be required for this project for the following classles) of work: 
well drilling and Pump 'Motor.
Prequalification applications or statements must be prepared during the 
period of one year prior to the bid date. Prequalification application or proof 
of prequalification by the Oregon Department of Transportation must be 
actually received or postmarked to Multnomah County by not later than 10 
days prior to bid opening.
Details of compliance are available from the Purchasing Section, Depart
ment of General Services, 2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 97202, (503) 
248-5111.
NONDISCRIMINATION: Bidders on this work will be required to comply 
with the provisions of Federal Executive Order 11246. The requirements 
for Bidders and Contractors are explained in the Specifications.

No bid will be received or considered unless the bid contains a statement 
by the bidder as part of his bid that the requirements of 279.350, 279.352, 
279.355 and 279.356 shall be met.

No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a check payable to 
Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu thereof, a 
surety bond for an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the aggregate pro
posal. The successful bidder shall furnish a bond satisfactory to the Board in 
the full amount of the contract.

Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

K. BUSSE. DIRECTOR 
PURCHASING SECTION 
December 16, 1987

METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT (M etro)
APPLICATIONS DUE 5 P.M. (PST). JANUARY 15. 1988 

CONSULTING SERVICES

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
Metro and the City of Portland are establishing a Public-Private Task Force 
on Future Transit Finance in the Portland region and wish to engage consul
ting services to refine the transit circulation plan for the Central City area as 
a basis for evaluating finance options. For a complete Request for Proposal, 
contact Karen Thackston,

Transportation Department 
Metro

2000 SW First 
Portland, OR 97201 

(503)220 1159

Proposals must be received by 5:00 p.m. (PST) on Friday, January 15, 1988. 
Postmarks are not acceptable.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Eastern Oregon Correctional Institution

Bid Date: December 17, 1987, 3:00 P.M.

ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
P.O. Box 23248 

Tigard, OR 97223 
(503) 639-8021

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from 
small business and small disadvantaged business sub contractors and 
women and minority business enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
for

Eastern Oregon Correctional Institution
Bid Date: December 17, 1987 at 3 p.m .

JOHN

HYLAND
CONST . INC

(,( N( «i . iN T R A C TQR

P.O. Box 7867 
Eugene, OR 97403 6606 

(503) 345-8100

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from 
small business and small disadvantaged business sub contractors 
and women and minority business enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Sellwood Middle School 

Portland School District No. 1
Addition and Remodel

Bid Date: December 22, 1987 at 1:00 P.M .

ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
P.O. Box 23248 

Tigard, OR 97223 
(503) 639-8021

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from 
small business and small disadvantaged business sub contractors and 
women and minority business enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Eastern Oregon Correctional Institution

Bid Date: December 17, 1987, 3:00 P.M.

DRAKE Construction
1740 N.W. Flinders
Portiend, o n  97209 Company
(503) 226-3991

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from 
small business and small disadvantaged business sub contractors and 
women and minority business enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Eastern Oregon Correctional Institution

Bid Date: December 17, 1987, 3:00 P.M .

M cCO RM ACK/EM ERICK CONSTRUCTION CO.
P.O. Box 66100 

Portland, OR 97266

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from 
small business and small disadvantaged business sub-contractors and 
women and minority business enterprises.

INFORMATIONAL ADVERTISEMENT 

PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

CALL FOR BIDS
Sealed bids will be received until 1:00 p.m. on the dates 
indicated in the Purchasing Department, Multnomah County 
School District #1 J, 501 N. Dixon, Portland, Oregon for the 
items listed herein:

BID FILING
DATE DESCRIPTION

Jan. 5, 1988 Staples and Processed Foods for 
Warehouse Stock, 1988-89.

Jan. 5, 1988 Frozen Foods for Warehouse Stock, 
1988-89

Jan 5, 1988 Commodity Processed Chili Burritos for 
Warehouse Stock.

Jan 5, 1988 Hardware for Warehouse Stock 
(Requirement Contract).

Jan 5, 1988 Birch Plywood for Warehouse Stock.
Jan 5,1988 Athletic Supplies (All Sports, Games), 

1988-89
Jan 5,1988 Stage Rigging for Various Schools.

Formal announcement, detailed specifications and 
bidding document may be obtained at the above address 
For a d d it io n a l in fo rm a tio n , p lease  c o n ta c t 
M ichael J. H utchens, D irec to r of Purchasing, 
249-2000, Extension 581 

Safety rules to live by.

RULE NO. 1: Lower down payments. 
Lower interest.

PORT OF PORTLAND

INVITATION TO BID
Sealed bids will be received by the Purchasing Manager of the Port of Port
land 700 N.E. Multnomah Street, Portland, Oregon (mailing address: P.O. 
Box 3529, Portland, OR 97208) for items detailed herein until the individually 
specified dates and times indicated, and thereafter publicly opened and read.

Plans and specifications may be examined and/or obtained at the above 
address. Contact the Purchasing Department at 231-5000, Ext. 588.

Bids must be on the bid form provided to prospective bidders and, when Bid 
Surety is required, must be accompanied by a certified or cashier s check 
drawn on a United States bank, or a bid bond payable to the Port of Portland 
in an amount equal to at least 10 percent of the total amount bid.

When prequalification is required, the prequalification statements should be 
received at least 5 days prior to the time set for bid opening. Applications 
for prequalification may be submitted less than 5 days before bid opening, 
but consideration by the Port cannot be assured.

A
downed

line
isn't

a dead 
line.

(ust because a line is 
down doesn't mean it 
isn't alive with electric
ity. The safest thing you 
can do is not to touch it 
and call us immediately.

rGc

Attention is called to the provisions of the Oregon Revised Statutes 279.350, 
providing that workers be paid prevailing wage rates.

DESCRIPTION BID OPENING 
DATE

PDX, Concession Lobby Remodel Phase I December 30, 1987 
3:00 p.m.

Scope:
Remodel of the south concession lobby of approximately 9,120 square feet 
including selective demolition, interior wall framing, new wall, floor and ceil
ing finishes, and modifying piping, plumbing, HVAC, and electrical systems.

A prebid conference will be held on Monday, December 14. 1987 at 10I a.m. 
in Conference Room 3004 on the third floor mezzanine in the Terminal Build 
ing at Portland International Airport to discuss all phases of the work.
Please direct technical questions to the Project Engineer, Steve Jannsen. 
(503) 231 5000, Ext. 748.

We’ve made buying a HUD home 
a whole new ball game.

Buy an FHA-insured HUD-owned 
home now and enjoy a lower down 
payment ond interest rate with our all 
new Double Play offer.

Now for a limited time, HUD has 
dropped the down payment to just 3% 
for owner-occupants and 10% for 
investors on all HUD-owned properties 
eligible for FHA Mortgage Insurance. 
Plus, HUD will pay up to 6 additional 
points to help cut your interest rate 
up to one full percent . . .  or more!

Check the HUD listings ad in the 
classified section of your Friday or

Sunday Oregonian. Then for details, 
see any real estate agent.

Lower down. Lower interest. Our 
all new Double Play will help you 
come home a winner.
HUD and your real estate agent. 
We’re The Home Team.®

t= j HUD
DEPARTMENT OF MOUSING 
ANO URBAN DEVELOPMENT

«2 ■ .4.


